## DOUGLAS T. COX CITY OF LA HABRA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Doug Cox Your Candidate for La Habra City Council

For the past 14 years I've been involved in local government, involved enough to see it's time for strong, ethical and intellectually honest leadership. It is my intention to provide this leadership and be a force for positive change: I will put public safety first by increasing our police resources, encourage businesses and the jobs they provide, assure fair and equitable prioritizing of road improvements, and protect property values and preserve our neighborhoods.

As an experienced La Habra business owner, I will bring my management, financial skills and fiscal responsibility to the council. I graduated from La Habra High School in 1981 before receiving my degree in Biology from Whittier College and being commissioned as a First Lieutenant in the U.S. Army Reserve. La Habra is the only home I've ever known and now my wife Corrie and I are raising our three children here. I have a vested interest in ensuring a bright future for all of La Habra.

Your vote for me for La Habra City Council will be greatly appreciated.

5132-3